

EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF: Florida's Heartland

Serving the counties of: Charlotte, DeSoto, Hardee and Highlands

DAILY PAYMENT-RATE SCHEDULE (Effective 11-1-07) HIGHLAND COUNTY PROVIDERS

| | | | Full-Time Daily Ra | tes | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--------|---------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|-----------|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| (EFS CARE CODE) - description | | | Licensed or Exempt Providers | Gold Seal | Licensed Homes | Gold Seal | Registered Home | Informal Providers | Before or After Schoo |
| Infant | (INF) | <12 MTH | 27.00 | 32.40 | 24.00 | 28.80 | 20.00 | | 7. |
| | (TOD) | 12<24 MTH | 22.00 | 26.40 | 24.00 | 28.80 | 19.00 | - | - 1 |
| | (2YR) | 24 <36 MTH | 22.00 | 26.40 | 22.00 | 26.40 | 19.00 | | |
| Preschool | (PR3) | 36 <48 MTH | 20.00 | 24.00 | 20.00 | 24.00 | 19.00 | | |
| | (PR4) | 48 <60 MTH | 20.00 | 24.00 | 20.00 | 24.00 | 19.00 | | |
| | (PR5) | 60 <72 MTH | 20.00 | 24.00 | 20.00 | 24.00 | 19.00 | | |
| | (SCH) | In School | Reduced 12.75 | 15.30 | 12.00 | 14.40 | No rates provided | | |
| | (SPCR) | Special needs | | | | | | | |
| | | | Part-Time Daily Rates | | | | | | |
| (EFS CARE CODE) - description | | | Licensed or Exempt Providers | Gold Seal | Licensed Homes | Gold Seal | Registered Homes | Informal Providers | Before or After Schoo |
| Infant | (INF) | <12 MTH | 20.25 | 24.30 | 18.00 | 21.60 | 15.00 | | |
| | (TOD) | 12<24 MTH | 16.50 | 19.80 | 18.00 | 21.60 | 14.25 | | |
| | (2YR) | 24 <36 MTH | 16.50 | 19.80 | 16.50 | 19.80 | 14.25 | | |
| Preschool | (PR3) | 36 <48 MTH | 15.00 | 18.00 | 15.00 | 18.00 | 14.25 | | |
| | (PR4) | 48 <60 MTH | 15.00 | 18.00 | 15.00 | 18.00 | 14.25 | | |
| | (PR5) | 60 <72 MTH | 15.00 | 18.00 | 15.00 | 18.00 | 14.25 | | |
| | (SCH) | In School | 12.75 | 15.30 | 12.00 | 14.40 | No rates provided | | |
| | (SPCR) | Special needs | TBN (To be Negotiated) | TBN | TBN | TBN | TBN | | |

Additional Information:

Has your coalition adopted a sibling discount rate? Yes

Yes 50% of the payment rate.

What is the projected number of children to be served within the fiscal year(s) this schedule covers? Approximately 1900-2000 unduplicated children. Form

AWI-SR 55

7/1/2007